CERTIFICATE



ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

Johann Dettendorfer Spedition FerntransGmbH & Co. KG

Haus 98, 83131 Nußdorf am Inn, Germany

for the scope of certification:

full-load transports, part-load transports, groupage services national / international, contract logistics, storage and commissioning, truck renting, gas station, maintenance, repair, overhauling, collection and transportation of waste

(Sites see annex)

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A23051381.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to:

Language translation

1211051226/7 2023-11-28 2023-11-29 2026-11-28



Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-11-20

DEKRA

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra-certification.de

Annex to the certificate no. 1211051226/7

valid from 2023-11-29 to 2026-11-28

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	Johann Dettendorfer Spedition Ferntrans GmbH & Co. KG	Haus 98 83131 Nußdorf am Inn Germany	See page 1
	at the following sites / at the organizations at the following sites		Scope of certification
1.		Tiefenbacher Weg 1 83126 Flintsbach Germany	full-load transports, part-load transports, groupage services national / international, contract logistics, storage and commissioning, truck renting, gas station, maintenance, repair, overhauling, collection and transportation of waste
2.		Pößnecker Straße 11-14 07333 Unterwellenborn Germany	storage and commissioning, gas station, maintenance, repair, overhauling
3.		Via Sommacampagna 28 37137 Verona Italy	full-load transports, part-load transports, groupage services national / international

DEKRA Dr. Rolf Krökel

DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-11-20

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra-certification.de